INCLINATION REPORT

OPERATOR_ Amerada Hess Corporation ADDRESS 617 W, Silver, Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

LSASE  Gill Deep YELL NC._ 3 FIELD

LOCATION 700' FSL & 1889' FWL Sec 31, T-21S, R-37E, Lea County, New Mexico

Angle Displacement
Depth “nclination 'degrees) Displacement Accumulated

274 1/2 2,3838 2.3838

678 1 7.0700 9.4538

769 1 1.5925 11.0463
1176 1/2 3.5409 14.5872
1613 3/4 5.7247 20.3119
2111 3/4 6.5238 26.8357
2545 1 1/4 9.4612 36.2969
3012 1 1/2 12,2354 48,5323
3604 1 1/4 12.9056 01.4379
3701 1/2 0.8439 62.2818
4225 1/2 4,5588 66.8406
4721 3/4 6.4976 73.3382
5402 1 11.9175 85,2557
5532 3/4 1.7030 86.9587
5900 3/4 4.8208 91.7795
6337 1 7.6475 99.4270
6751 1/2 3.6018 103,0288

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct
to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Cactus Drilling Company

Nl o,

Title: ASst. Drlg, Supt.

Affidavit:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared R, J, O'nes

known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed“he?é%élow, who,
on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in
behalf of the operator of the well identified above, and that to the
best of his knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally
deviated from the true vertical whatsoever,

(&ffiant's” Signature)

Sworn and subtscribed to in my presence on this the_29th day of

y n anﬁ for tﬁe County
of Lea, State of Néw Mexico

January 19 76 .

N

MY CommISsioN EXPIRES 3.1.7¢

Seal



